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Managing Assistant County Attorney
Collier County

3290 E. Tamiami Trail, Ste. 800
Naples, FL 34112

239.252.8400
heidiashton@colliergov.net

Lynn Hoshihara, Vice-Chair
Okaloosa County Attorney
1500 Mahan Drive, Ste. 200
Tallahassee, FL 32308
850.224.4070
Ihoshihara@ngnlaw.com

Paul Chipok

Assistant County Attorney
Seminole County

1101 E. First Street

Sanford, FL 32771
407.665.7257
pchipok@seminolecountyfl.gov

Jess McCarty

Executive Assistant County Attorney
Miami-Dade County

1111 NW First Street, 28" Floor
Miami, FL 33128-5634
305.375.1634
Jmm2@miamidade.gov

David Pearce

Assistant County Attorney
Sarasota County

1660 Ringling Blvd., 2" Floor
Sarasota, FL 34236
941.861.7272
dpearce@scgov.net

Thomas David

Assistant County Attorney

Charlotte County

18500 Murdock Circle

Port Charlotte, FL 33948
509.710.3357
thomas.david@charlottecountyfl.qov

Paige Hobbs Johnston

Assistant General Counsel

City of Jacksonville/Duval County
117 W. Duval Street, Suite 480
Jacksonville, FL 32202
904.630.3671

pjohnston@coj.net

Elizabeth Alt

Sr. Assistant County Attorney
Marion County

601 SE 25" Avenue

Ocala, FL 34471

352.438.2330
Elizabeth.Alt@marioncountyfl.org

Katherine Barbieri
Assistant County Attorney
St. Lucie County

2300 Virginia Ave., 3rd FI.
Administration Annex
Fort Pierce, FL 34982
772.462.1441
Barbierik@stlucieco.org

FAC Staff:

Eddy Labrador

FAC Legislative Counsel
elabrador@fl-counties.com

Emily Anderson
Executive Coordinator
eanderson@fl-counties.com

FAC Office:

100 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Tel: 850-922-4300
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